52 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 40—S. F. No. 260

An act relating to state auditor's certificate of escheated
land located in cities of the fourth class with more than 4600
and less than 4700 inhabitants, and in a county containing less
than 14 congressional townships and a population of more
than 13,000 and less than 14,000 inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain State Auditor’s certificate of escheated
real estate reinstated.—Any state auditor’s certificate of
escheated real estate dated September 11, 1916 and describ-
ing therein not to exceed two lots in a city of the fourth
class, having a population of more than 4600, and less than
4700 inhabitants, and located in a county of less than 14 con-
gressional townships and having a population of more than
13,000 and less than 14,000 inhabitants, is hereby reinstated
and made of full foree and effect.

Sec. 2. Assignee may make redemption.—The assignee
of any such certificate described in Section 1 hereof, who has
been in possession of such real estate, and has paid all faxes
thereon for the last five years shall be entitled to make re-
demption under such certificate within gix months from the
date of passage of this act, by payment to the state auditor
of the balance of the principal due under such certificate with-
out penalties or interest; and shall thereupon be entitled to
a patent issued by the governor conveying to him said lands.

Approved February 28, 1941,

CHAPTER 41—H. F. No. 15

An act relating to contracts for the disposal of sewage or
waste by certain villages, quthorizing the financing of the con-
struction of mecessary sewage treatment and disposal plant
enlzrgements or additions and validating contracts heretofore
made. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Village may coniract for disposal of sewage.
—Any village in this state which has heretofore submitted
the proposition of constructing a sewer system to the vote
of the electors of the village and a majority of those voting
thereon have voted in approval, and which village has here-
tofore constructed a sewage treatment and disposal plant,



